LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA

Member EDR 2020-21 30th Leg
015 - Calgary-Klein - MLA Jeremy Nixon

For Expenses Processed Jul 1 - Sep 30, 2020

Budget

Used this
Quarter

Used
To-Date

[Financial Reporting - $ (Receipts attached)

Transportation
Fuel and Minor Maintenance - $
MLA Parking Cap - $
Other Travel - Parking - $
Member Travel (ovemight stay in constituency) - $
Taxi, Bus Travel - $
Vehicle Lease/ Rental (Edmonton or Calgary unlimited) - $
Mermber Travel (Meal Per Diems) - $

Accommodation
Edmonton Accommodation Allowance ($23,160.00/yr max)
Travel Accommodations Allowance
Travel Accommodations Allowance (days; 10 max) - NF

Other
Hosting - $
Event Tickets Disclosable - $

$900.00

$23,160.00
10.0

$75.79

$1,367.33

$2,550.00

$69.94

$75.79

$2,070.78

$5,100.00

$69.94

[Non-Financial Reporting

Use of Private Automobile (50.5 cents per km)
Constituency Travel MLA (KM) - NF
Constituency Travel Staff (KM) - NF

Total Constituency Travel (KM) - NF
Special Trips (5 trips per year) - NF
Travel To and From the Capital
Travel by Air, Bus or Train (Unlimited Trips) - NF
Use of a Private Automobile (52 trips per year) - NF

Other Travel
Vehicle Rental (5 Days maximum anywhere in Alberta) - NF

$ - Reported on CAD dollar amount of actual expense

NF - Reported based on number of trips, number of kilometres, or number of days
Budget reported is the maximum annual amount that may be claimed

GST is not included in the $ amounts as the Legislative Assembly is GST/HST - exempt

35,000.0

4441

444 1

35,0000

50

52.0

50

4441

8.0

4441

155



MLA Parking Cap = $66.27 + GST

2 o) 3 >
@ > g -
o B o NN S Cvoo NN
: Zone: 1508 2 Zone: Daily §Zone' 1782 3
: 2% E 3
i g 8
ZValid through: L‘: ‘ € Valid through: & Valid through: o
 MONDAY %} THURSDAY 2 ° SATURDAY 3
11 MaY 20 €2 12 Mar 20 | 22 FEB 20 =
11:00 AM  6:00 PM . 3:48PM

i

‘1? g T

START TIME: 2/22/2020 1:48 PM
; ;H\MOUNT PAID: $1.50 (GST icl.)
<

START TIME: 5/11/2020 8:58 AM

START TIME: 3/12/2020 8:21 AM
AMOUNT PAID: $8.50 (GST il /12/

T PAID: $22.00 (GST incl.)

dyed- M}

.
& Auth No: 3 Auth No:

E
g
=
S

0002-2€5 (£0¥) A.LIHBHJ.HV ONINNVA ANVOTVD

o
S r
g ®
%Y >
% 2
S Tm No: bfécdc6d1794¢857 s 727ebs . 3 Trn No: 25258f177bc6bf86 b
3 Terminal s 5 8 8 %?nﬁ?nﬁs“fggim e | '§ Terminal: 1083 >
Receipt No: > ipt No: S Receipt No: 7136 .
g P ; Receipt No: 5488 s eipt No ;50
g 5 P2 z
5 o | a .
@ > .8 e
S = i = |
= = o 3 Iz
3 5 > ° o
® % ’ ! 5 g j )
2 3.8 > ‘ 3
2. ‘»@.._‘“ ~ e . o2 T g, f D
- b v 8
3 > g 2 s 2
5 B 3£ 2
H 3 -~ 2 X
2 5 2 & %Plate: z
2Plate: 6 zPlate: I & :Plate: 3
sZone: Daily & &Zone: 1508 g @ Zone: 2421 >
3 4 8 -1
: - 4§ 5 I
.. o ° Q o
: 5 = 5
Valid through: _-<' Valid through: g Valid through: 1
© $
o _—_— o —
£ FRIDAY 2 MONDAY : FRIDAY =
S o z 8
5 26 JUN 20 o 11 may 20 ¢ 053uN 20 =
. : &
° 6:00 PM ¥ » 12:05PM : 1:19PM &
e = =
S B 8
ey
. . O START TIME: 8/11/2020 10; AR START TIME: 6/5/2020 11:57 AM
START : :
&%&’?&aﬁ’i??ﬁé"ééiﬁ? émoum PAID: $6.08. s&s’l,( Ve AMOUNT PAID: $6.50 (GST ncl.)

Auth No:

Ne
5 'E"P : 55703b98¢ 544 fed
@ Terminal: 1117

] Recelpt No: 8542

Auth No:
T No: 7¢000:6756fe7e13
glerminal: 1504
ZReceipt No: 11514

Trn No: 11970d7bc71dee97
Terminal: 1022

< Receipt No: 7295

€5 (E0¥) ALINOHLNY ONINNVL ANVOTVD

10 Bupyjsed anoK ioy Ae

NV ONAYVC AHVYO IV
NV ONIXEVYd ANVOTVD

uo Buppsed inok soy
y'snjdysed 'mmm :aunju



eo snjdysed mmm :aujjuo Bupjsed

juo Bunysed inok soy Aed

MLA Parking Cap = $2.38 + GST

Plate: INEEN

- Zone: 3036

Valid through:

TUESDAY

30 JuN 20
2:53 PM

START TIME: 6/30/2020 12:53 PM
AMOQUNT PAID: $2.50 (GST incl.)

Auth No:
Trn No: bf3ff1f2299a6e68
Terminal; 1299

Receipt No: 22368

0002-L£S (€0P) ALINOHLNY ONI)

LNV ONIXNYVd AYVOTVI

MLA Parking Cap = $7.14 + GST

o
-

i ¥ Rav

i ;‘nvg i

m, 701A500395a4df3
»wnaP 11

M-L€8 (E0V)



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
%,(% 4 MPO08840 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MP08840

Description June 2020 - Per-Diems

Claimant Jeremy Nixon

Employee Number I

Constituency Calgary-Klein 15 (Jeremy Nixon)

Date Submitted July 12, 2020

Date Received July 13, 2020

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

D Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B | L | D | Subotal | GST. Total
12504 | Jun 1, 2020 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X 30.81 1.54 32.35
12505 | Jun 2, 2020 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
12506 | Jun 3, 2020 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
12507 | Jun 4, 2020 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
12508 | Jun 8, 2020 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X 30.81 1.54 32.35
12509 | Jun 9, 2020 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
12510 | Jun 10,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
12511 | Jun 11,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
12512 | Jun 15,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X 30.81 1.54 32.35
12513 | Jun 16,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
12514 | Jun 17,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
12515 | Jun 18,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
12516 | Jun 22,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X 30.81 154 32.35
12517 | Jun 23,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
12518 | Jun 24,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
12519 | Jun 25,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55

598.08 2992 | 628.00

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP03840 ——



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

%%& p MP09285 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form
ASspaiat

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim

Form ID MP09285

Description July 2020 - Per-Diems

Claimant Jeremy Nixon

Employee Number [ ]

Constituency Calgary-Klein 15 (Jeremy Nixon)

Date Submitted August 1, 2020

Date Received August 2, 2020

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B | L | D | Subtotal | GST. Total
13815 | Jul 5,2020 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
13816 | Jul 6, 2020 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X [ X | X 39.57 1.98 4155
13817 | Jul 7, 2020 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X [ X | X 39.57 1.98 4155
13818 | Jul 8,2020 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X X 28.52 1.43 29.95
13819 | Jul 9, 2020 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X [ X | X 39.57 1.98 4155
13820 | Jul 12,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
13821 | Jul 13,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X [ X | X 39.57 1.98 4155
13822 | Jul 14,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X [ X | X 39.57 1.98 4155
13823 | Jul 15,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X [ X | X 39.57 1.98 4155
13824 | Jul 16,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X [ X | X 39.57 1.98 4155
13825 | Jul 19,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
13826 | Jul 20,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X [ X | X 39.57 1.98 4155
13827 | Jul21,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X [ X | X 39.57 1.98 4155
13828 | Jul 22,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X [ X | X 39.57 1.98 4155
13829 | Jul 23,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X [ X | X 39.57 1.98 4155
13830 | Jul 26,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X [ X | X 39.57 1.98 4155
13831 | Jul 27,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X [ X | X 39.57 1.98 4155
13832 | Jul 28,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X [ X | X 39.57 1.98 4155
13833 | Jul 29,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X [ X | X 39.57 1.98 4155
13834 | Jul 30, 2020 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X 8.76 044 9.20

690.11 3454 | 72465

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP09285 I



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
%Q% “» &3 MP09678 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

s

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MP09678
Description August 2020 - Per-Diems
Claimant Jeremy Nixon
Employee Number I
Constituency Calgary-Klein 15 (Jeremy Nixon)
Date Submitted September 1, 2020
Date Received September 2, 2020
Mailing Address -
B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner
ID | Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) L | D | Subtotal | GST. | Total
14634 | Aug 26, 2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
14635 | Aug 27,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
79.14 3.96 83.10

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP09678




Legislative Assembly of Alberta

%Q% o> O MR08838 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form
Pt
Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR08838
Description Temporary residence Jully
Claimant Jeremy Nixon
Employee Number I
Constituency Calgary-Klein 15 (Jeremy Nixon)
Date Submitted June 30, 2020
Date Received June 30, 2020
Mailing Address -
Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
July 2020 850.00
Grand Total 850.00
[ Office Use Only I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this

amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR08838



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

%Q% o> O MR09258 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form
Pt
Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR09258
Description Edmonton Temporary Residence J. Nixon
Claimant Jeremy Nixon
Employee Number I
Constituency Calgary-Klein 15 (Jeremy Nixon)
Date Submitted August 1, 2020
Date Received August 2, 2020
Mailing Address -
Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
August 2020 850.00
Grand Total 850.00
[ Office Use Only I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this

amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR09258



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
%Q% o 2 MR09533 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

s

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR09533
Description Edmonton Temporary Residence J.Nixon
Claimant Jeremy Nixon
Employee Number I
Constituency Calgary-Klein 15 (Jeremy Nixon)
Date Submitted September 1, 2020
Date Received September 2, 2020
Mailing Address -
Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
September 2020 850.00
Grand Total 850.00
[ Offce Use Only . Im

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this

amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR09533



Hosting = $16.85

SAFEWAY (9.

Safeway Beacon Heights

#2). 1815 Coant 2 Street NE Calger v AE
dhove  403.276.2328
53T 243385738 10701

Servz:l bv: €00 41
Welcwe to Safeway

GROCERY

Cof7antiy Foe van 13.4¢ D
YOU SAVED $1.%0
+EHC 10,03
+Daposit .10
Coffea witie 32wt 3.9 D
YOU SAVED $1.%0
sEHC €).03
*Daposi t .10
Lucarne Half 8 Half .49 D
YOU SAVED $0 .38
+EH2 BN
Nasesit .10
BArCRY
Muffine Ban Ohoe Cw 9.4%D
MR HII E 3 u.» ot Ior- 1 Miles
31 ~low i1n.¢S
07 TAx 30.00
TOTAL $16 .85
Datnt TENDER $16,85
Cazh CHANGE 20,00

NJBER OF LTEMS

SAFEWAY ‘)

EERRAAANAREN uv"m SAV[M,‘.Slnllnu-nnl
Disszat 2 mwecials

Your lotal Savings £3 i.
Hita Savigs 17%
KNXKRAACARARRNERARARANARNEXRA, HARARE

XX

[ ATR MILES p— |
Manbe s umbs: |
Ll':la‘. Milas srned |
. cwrd

MERCHANT 22255210 o
TERM 582229521021 RCPT 78474000

=x Pz haze xx 15 35
MERCIENT 22299310 C

DEBLT #xenencanscxx

ACCONT Creqiing RESP 001

DATE 06/35/2)20 M 10:06 33
AUTH ¢ REFH (01057010
APPL. INTERA®

AID 40005002771010

00 APRIVED - THANK YOU

BY ENTERING A\ v=RIFIEC "IN, CARDHi! LJEF

ARDEIES TA DAY TISHED S1d TATAL TN



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

&% & SE09532 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form
Receipt Description Staff Lunch for AWells last Day
Member Name Jeremy Nixon
Claimant Jodi-Lyn McCaw
Expense Category Other Hosting = $53.09 + GST
4TH SPOT KITCHEN & BAR

2620 4 SIRLLT NW
CALGARY, A T2M 3A1

4039843474
Cashier: Kirsi-14
Transaction-
Total $48.16
Tip s1.22

CREDIT CARD SALE $55.38
VISA

19 Aug-2020 12:47:43PM

$55.38 | Method:

SCOTIABANK VISA

Reference ID: 023200545336

auth 10
wio: I
AID: A0000000031010

athNtwkNm: R
PIN VERIFIED

Online: https://clover.com/p/
RHIGSKNWMCOW4

klldh‘n \qe

4TH SPOT RESTAURANT
& BAR
2620 4 St NW
Calgary, Alberta
Tel: (403) 964-3474
Check #: 641447

Duplicate
Server: KirsiServ-14  Date: 08/19/2020
Table: 80 -2 Time: 17:43
Client: 2
Mount P1.Cobb 18.99
Diet Coke 3.9
Coke 3.95
Cauliflower 11b 14.99
Small Sweets 3.9
SUB- TOTAL 45.87
2.9
TOTAL 48.16

4th Spot is Your Spot!

GST#826837601RT000T

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE09532




